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New Zealand 
Tariff Item 

No. 

84.28 

84.28.21 
84.28.22 
84.28.25 

84.28.31 
84.28.39 

84.59 

84.59.41 

85.15 

85.15.64 
85.15.65 

85.15.76 
85.15.77 

85.15.85 
85 .15.86 

86.01.00 

86.02.00 

86.03 
86.03.09 

86.04.00 

86.05.00 

86.06.00 

86.07.00 

86.09 
86.09.01 
86.09.09 

87.02 

87.02.34 

97.06 

97.06.03 

98.07 

98.07.02 

98.07.03 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZE No.39 

Additions to Schedule-Effective from 1 July 1910-continued 

Australian 
Description in Terms of New Zealand Tariff Tariff Item 

No. 

Other agricultural, horticultural, poultry-keeping and beekeeping machinery; germination plant fitted Ex 84.28.910 
with mechanical or thermal equipment; poultry incubators and brooders: Ex 84.28.990 

Weed and scrub cutting mowers: 
Power-operated rotary types: 

Of a kind drawn by and operated from the power take-off of an agricultural tractor: 
Having cutting blades exceeding 20 in. in length 
Other 

Parts 
Honeycomb uncapping machines: 

As may be determined by the Minister 
Other 

Machines and mechanical appliances, having individual functions, not falling within any other heading Ex 84. 59. 420 
of this Chapter: 

Vacuum cleaners designed for wet and dry suction cleaning 

Radiotelegraphic and radiotelephonic transmission and reception apparatus; radio-broadcasting and 
television transmission and reception apparatus (including those incorporating gramophones) and 
television cameras; radio navigational aid apparatus, radar apparatus and radio remote control 
apparatus: 

Parts of television broadcast receivers: 
Aerials and antennae: 

As may be determined by the Minister 
Other 

Parts of radio broadcast receivers: 
Aerials and antennae: 

As may be determined by the Minister 
Other . 

Other apparatus of this heading: 
Aerials and antennae: 

As may be determined by the Minister 
Other 

Steam rail locomotives and tenders 

Electric rail locomotives, battery operated or powered from an external source of electricity 

Other rail locomotives: 
Other 

Mechanically propelled railway and tramway coaches, vans and trucks, and mechanically propelled 
track inspection trolleys 

Railway and tramway passenger coaches and luggage vans; hospital coaches, prison coaches, testing 
coaches, travelling post office coaches and other special purpose railway coaches 

Railway and tramway rolling-stock, the following: workshops, cranes and other service vehicles 

Railway and tramway goods vans, goods wagons and trucks 

Parts of railway and tramway locomotives and rolling-stock: 
As may be approved by the Minister and under such conditions as he may prescribe 
Other 

Motor vehicles for the transport of persons, goods or materials (including sports motor vehicles, 
other than those of heading No. 87.09): 

Omnibuses: 
Other: 

Assembled: 
Convertible road/rail motor coaches 

Ex 85.15.100 
Ex 85.15.500 
Ex 85.15.900 

86.01.000 

86.02.100 
86.02.900 

Ex 86.03.000 

82.04.000 

86.05.000 

86.06.000 

86.07.100 
86.07.900 

86.09.100 
86.09.910 

to 
86.09.990 

Ex 87 .02.130 

Appliances, apparatus, accessories and requisites for gymnastics or athletics, or for sports and Ex 97. 06. 900 
outdoor games (other than articles falling within heading No. 97.04): 

Tennis balls 

Date, sealing or numbering stamps, and the like (including devices for printing or embossing labels), Ex 98.07.000 
designed for operating in the hand; hand-operated composing sticks and hand printing sets 
incorporating such composing sticks: 

Date, sealing or numbering stamps, and the like (including devices for printing or embossing 
labels), self-inking: 

Other kinds 
Other: 

Printing and numbering devices having movable bands for changing the printing or numbering 
characters 


