THE NEW ZEALAND GAZE

Additions to Schedule—Effective from 1 July 1970—continued

New Zealand Tariff Item No.	Description in Terms of New Zealand Tariff	Australian Tariff Item No.
84.28	Other agricultural, horticultural, poultry-keeping and beekeeping machinery; germination plant fitted with mechanical or thermal equipment; poultry incubators and brooders: Weed and scrub cutting mowers:	Ex 84.28.910 Ex 84.28.990
	Power-operated rotary types: Of a kind drawn by and operated from the power take-off of an agricultural tractor:	ļ
84.28.21 84.28.22 84.28.25	Having cutting blades exceeding 20 in, in length Other Parts	
84.28.31 84.28.39	Honeycomb uncapping machines: As may be determined by the Minister Other	
84.59	Machines and mechanical appliances, having individual functions, not falling within any other heading of this Chapter:	Ex 84.59.420
84.59.41	Vacuum cleaners designed for wet and dry suction cleaning	
85.15	Radiotelegraphic and radiotelephonic transmission and reception apparatus; radio-broadcasting and television transmission and reception apparatus (including those incorporating gramophones) and television cameras; radio navigational aid apparatus, radar apparatus and radio remote control apparatus:	Ex 85.15.100 Ex 85.15.500 Ex 85.15.900
	Parts of television broadcast receivers:	i
85.15.64	Aerials and antennae: As may be determined by the Minister	
85.15.65	Other Parts of radio broadcast receivers:	1
	Aerials and antennae:	
85.15.76 85.15.77	As may be determined by the Minister Other	
65.15.77	Other apparatus of this heading:	
85.15.85	Aerials and antennae: As may be determined by the Minister	,
85.15.86	Other	
86.01.00	Steam rail locomotives and tenders	86.01.000
86.02.00	Electric rail locomotives, battery operated or powered from an external source of electricity	86.02.100 86.02.900
86.03 86.03.09	Other rail locomotives: Other	Ex 86.03.000
86.04.00	Mechanically propelled railway and tramway coaches, vans and trucks, and mechanically propelled track inspection trolleys	82.04.000
86.05.00	Railway and tramway passenger coaches and luggage vans; hospital coaches, prison coaches, testing coaches, travelling post office coaches and other special purpose railway coaches	86.05.000
86.06.00	Railway and tramway rolling-stock, the following: workshops, cranes and other service vehicles	86.06.000
86.07.00	Railway and tramway goods vans, goods wagons and trucks	86.07.100 86.07.900
86.09	Parts of railway and tramway locomotives and rolling-stock:	
86.09.01 86.09.09	As may be approved by the Minister and under such conditions as he may prescribe Other	86.09.100 86.09.910
		to 86.09.990
87.02	Motor vehicles for the transport of persons, goods or materials (including sports motor vehicles, other than those of heading No. 87.09): Omnibuses:	Ex 87.02.130
ŀ	Other: Assembled:	
87.02.34	Convertible road/rail motor coaches	
97.06	Appliances, apparatus, accessories and requisites for gymnastics or athletics, or for sports and outdoor games (other than articles falling within heading No. 97.04):	Ex 97.06.900
97.06.03	Tennis balls	
98.07	Date, sealing or numbering stamps, and the like (including devices for printing or embossing labels), designed for operating in the hand; hand-operated composing sticks and hand printing sets incorporating such composing sticks:	Ex 98.07.000
	Date, sealing or numbering stamps, and the like (including devices for printing or embossing labels), self-inking:	
98.07.02	Other kinds Other:	
98.07.03	Printing and numbering devices having movable bands for changing the printing or numbering characters	

34